

Hernando County

Board of County Commissioners

Hernando County Utilities Department 15365 Cortez Boulevard, Brooksville, FL 34613

Setting Expectations and Strategic Alignment

Agenda

Thursday, November 21, 2024 - 1:00 P.M.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING A SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT COLLEEN CONKO, HERNANDO COUNTY ADMINISTRATION, 15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE, BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604, (352) 754-4002. IF HEARING IMPAIRED, PLEASE CALL 1-800-676-3777.

If a person decides to appeal any quasi-judicial decision made by the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners with respect to any matter considered at such hearing or meeting, he or she will need a record of the proceeding, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

UPCOMING MEETINGS:

The Board of County Commissioners' next regular meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, December 3, 2024, beginning at 9:00 A.M., in the John Law Ayers County Commission Chambers, Room 160.

A. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (Limited to Board and Staff)
- C. COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JEFFREY ROGERS

15053 Discussion Regarding Hernando County Strategic Planning

- D. CITIZENS' COMMENTS
- E. ADJOURNMENT

HERA OR JO OR

Board of County Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM

Meeting: 11/21/2024
Department: Administration
Prepared By: Colleen Conko
Initiator: Jeffrey Rogers
DOC ID: 15053
Legal Request Number:
Bid/Contract Number:

TITLE

Discussion Regarding Hernando County Strategic Planning

BRIEF OVERVIEW

On September 09, 2024, Hernando County Board of County Commissioners approved a contract with the University of South Florida to facilitate the development of a Strategic Plan for Hernando County (Item #14426).

Phase I of this three-phase planning process began on October 28, 2024, with a meeting attended by Hernando County's Senior Leadership Team. This meeting is the second scheduled meeting in Phase I of this process. During the November 21, 2024, meeting, the USF team in partnership with SPC Collaborative Labs will facilitate an engagement with County leadership to share the action steps for the strategic planning process, discuss Commission member expectations and participation as well as review the relevant requirements of the Sunshine Law.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

NA

LEGAL NOTE

NA

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board and staff have discussion regarding a Strategic Plan for Hernando County.

REVIEW PROCESS

Carla Rossiter-Smith	Approved	11/13/2024	1:52 PM
Pamela Hare	Approved	11/13/2024	2:21 PM
Heidi Kurppe	Approved	11/14/2024	10:06 AM
Toni Brady	Approved	11/14/2024	11:33 AM
Jeffrey Rogers	Approved	11/14/2024	12:29 PM
Colleen Conko	Approved	11/15/2024	7:55 AM